

ENGLISH	2
DEUTSCH	7
ESPAÑOL	12
FRANÇAIS	17
ITALIANO	22
NEDERLANDS	27
POLSKI	29
SVENSKA	31

Kids 3 Piece Drum Kit

Assembly Instructions



JDS7-BK, JDS7-BL, JDS7-PK, JDS7-RD, WR-601, WR-602

Recommended for children between 3-5 years old

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY

WARNING:

- DO NOT place this product near a window as it can be used as a step by the child and cause the child to fall out of the window.
- Be aware of the risk of open fires and other sources of strong heat in the vicinity of the product.
- DO NOT place this product near a window where cords from blinds or curtains could strangle a child

SAFETY:

- Please read through assembly instructions prior to set-up.
- Must be assembled by an adult.
- Must be used under adult supervision.
- Don't use drumsticks to hit yourself, other people or objects.
- Do not apply excess force or throw/drop any part of the kit.

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

- Clean with a soft, dry cloth avoiding contact with any abrasive materials which could damage the surface.
- Moisture can affect the integrity of the wood so take care not to expose the kit to extreme changes in humidity and temperature.
- Inspect kit periodically for signs of wear and tear. If you notice any damage or loose parts, discontinue use immediately and contact customer support. Failure to do so could result in injury or property damage.
- Regularly check fittings and tighten if necessary.



WARNING: CHOKING HAZARD

Not suitable for children under three years of age due to small parts.

UK Address
Tiger Music Distribution Ltd,
Unit 9, Dana Estate
Transfesa Road,
Paddock Wood, Kent,
TN12 6UT

Made in China

EU Authorised Representative Address

Manufacturer: Tiger Music Distribution Ltd
Comply Express Unipessoal Lda
StartUp Madeira EV141
Campus da Penteada
Funchal 9020-105
Portugal

Contents



1. Bass Drum Shell
2. Snare Drum
3. Tom Drum
4. Tom/Snare Arms x2
5. Bass Drum Skins x2
6. Bass Drum Legs x2
7. Tension Rods + Washers x8
8. Cymbal Arm + 2x Felts

9. Crash Cymbal
10. Bass Drum Pedal + Beater
11. Bass Drum Hoops x2
12. Throne Base
13. Throne Centre Pole
14. Throne Cushion
15. 1x Pair Drumsticks
16. Drum Key

1. Bass Drum Assembly

Put the **Bass Drum Shell** on its end and place one **Bass Drum Skin** on top, aligning the logo with the top of the shell. Place one **Bass Drum Hoop** over the skin aligning the holes in the hoop with the four lugs around the bass drum shell.



Next slot one **Tension Rod** through each hole in the hoop, into the upper hole in each lug and tighten them one by one using the supplied **Drum Key**. This will enable you to tune the drum to your desired sound. Once all four are done, flip the drum and repeat with the remaining tension rods. Now insert the **Bass Drum Legs** into their brackets, tightening the wingnuts once in position.



2. Bass Drum Pedal Assembly

Insert the **Beater** into the **Bass Drum Pedal** and tighten at the desired height using the **Drum Key**. Stand the bass drum on its feet, clamp the pedal onto the rear hoop and tighten the wingnut.



3. Snare & Tom Assembly

Insert both **Tom and Snare Arms** into the two holes closest to the drummer on the top of the bass drum. Tighten the wingnuts to fasten the arms at the desired height. Slide the **Snare and Tom Drums** on to the arms and tighten the wingnuts when you have found the perfect height and playing angle. If player is right-handed the snare should be on the left, opposite if player is left-handed.



4. Crash Cymbal Assembly

Insert the **Cymbal Arm** into the hole closest to the front of the bass drum and tighten the wingnut to hold it in place. Place the **Crash Cymbal** between the two felts on the arm and tighten the wingnut. Adjust the height and angle of the cymbal according to player preference.



5. Drum Throne Assembly

Open the **Throne Base** to its maximum width and insert the **Throne Centre Pole**, tighten both wingnuts. Throne height can be adjusted to suit the player by moving the wingnut to another hole in the pole. Finally add the **Throne Cushion** and tighten the wingnut.



If you have any questions regarding the setup of your drum kit, please do not hesitate to call us on 01892 280 107 or email sales@tigermusic.co.uk

Kinder 3-teiliges Schlagzeug

Montageanleitung



JDS7-BK, JDS7-BL, JDS7-PK, JDS7-RD, WR-601, WR-602

Für Kinder im Alter von 3-5 Jahren empfohlen

WICHTIG. FÜR SPÄTERES NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN: AUFMERKSAM DURCHLESEN

WARNHINWEIS!

- Dieses Produkt NICHT in Nähe eines Fensters stellen, da es vom Kind als Leiter benutzt werden und dazu führen kann, dass das Kind aus dem Fenster stürzt.
- Darauf achten, dass das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von offenem Feuer und anderen starken Hitzequellen aufgestellt wird.
- Das Produkt NICHT in der Nähe von Fenstern aufstellen, wo Rolloschnüre oder Gardinenbänder eine Strangulationsgefahr für das Kind darstellen könnten.

SICHERHEITSINFORMATION:

- Bitte lesen Sie die Montageanleitung vor dem Aufbau sorgfältig durch.
- Erwachsenenmontage ist unerlässlich.
- Muss unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen verwendet werden.
- Verwenden Sie die Schlagzeugstöcke nicht, um sich selbst, andere Personen oder Gegenstände zu treffen.
- Wenden Sie keine übermäßige Kraft an und werfen/werfen Sie kein Teil des Kits.

REINIGUNG UND WARTUNG:

- Reinigen Sie mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch und vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit abrasiven Materialien, die die Oberfläche beschädigen könnten.
- Feuchtigkeit kann die Integrität des Holzes beeinträchtigen, also achten Sie darauf, das Set nicht extremen Veränderungen in Luftfeuchtigkeit und Temperatur auszusetzen.
- Überprüfen Sie das Set regelmäßig auf Anzeichen von Abnutzung. Wenn Sie Beschädigungen oder lose Teile feststellen, stellen Sie die Verwendung sofort ein und kontaktieren Sie den Kundendienst. Unterlassung kann zu Verletzungen oder Sachschäden führen.
- Verschraubungen regelmäßig überprüfen und ggf. nachziehen.

UK Address
Tiger Music Distribution Ltd,
Unit 9, Dana Estate
Transfesa Road,
Paddock Wood, Kent,
TN12 6UT

Made in China

EU Authorised Representative Address

Manufacturer: Tiger Music Distribution Ltd
Comply Express Unipessoal Lda
StartUp Madeira EV141
Campus da Penteada
Funchal 9020-105
Portugal



WARNUNG: ERSTICKUNGSGEFAHR!

Nicht geeignet für Kinder unter drei Jahren wegen Kleinteilen.

Inhalt



1. Basstrommel kessel
2. Kleine Trommel
3. Tom Trommel
4. Tom / Kleine Trommel Arme
5. Basstrommel Felle x2
6. Basstrommel Beine x2
7. Spannschrauben + Unterlegscheiben x8
8. Beckenarm + 2x Filze

9. Crash-Becken
10. Basstrommel Pedal + Beater
11. Basstrommel Spannreifen x2
12. Hocker Basis
13. Hocker Mittelpfosten
14. Hocker Kissen
15. Trommelstöcke
16. Stimm Schlüssell

1. Basstrommel Montage

Stellen Sie die **Basstrommel** aufrecht hin und legen Sie ein **Basstrommel Fell** oben drauf, wobei Sie das Logo mit der Oberseite der Trommel ausrichten. Legen Sie einen **Basstrommel Spannreifen** über das Fell und richten Sie die Löcher im Spannreifen mit den vier spannböckchen um die Basstrommel herum aus.



Führen Sie dann eine **Spannschraube** durch jedes Loch im Spannreifen in das obere Loch in jedem spannböckchen ein und ziehen Sie sie nacheinander mit dem mitgelieferten **Stimmschlüssel** fest. Dies ermöglicht es Ihnen, die Trommel auf den gewünschten Klang zu stimmen. Sobald alle vier erledigt sind, drehen Sie die Trommel um und wiederholen Sie den Vorgang mit den verbleibenden Spannschrauben. Setzen Sie nun die **Basstrommel Beine** in ihre Halterungen ein und ziehen Sie die Flügelmutter fest, sobald sie sich in Position befindet.



2. Basstrommel Pedal Montage

Stecken Sie den **Beater** in das **Bass Drum Pedal** und ziehen Sie ihn auf die gewünschte Höhe mit dem **Stimmschlüssel** fest. Stellen Sie die Basstrommel auf ihre Beine, klemmen Sie das Pedal am hinteren Spannreifen fest und ziehen Sie die Flügelmutter fest.



3. Kleine Trommel und Tom Montage

Stecken Sie beide **Tom- und Kleine-Arme** in die beiden Löcher auf der Oberseite der Basstrommel, die am nächsten zum Schlagzeuger liegen. Ziehen Sie die Flügelmutter fest, um die Arme auf der gewünschten Höhe zu befestigen. Schieben Sie die **Kleine- und Tom-Trommeln** auf die Arme und ziehen Sie die Flügelmutter fest, wenn Sie die perfekte Höhe und Spielwinkel gefunden haben. Wenn der Spieler rechtshänder ist, sollte die Kleine trommel links sein, gegenteilig, wenn der Spieler linkshändig ist.



4. Crash-Becken Montage

Führen Sie den **Beckenarm** in das Loch ein, das der Vorderseite der Basstrommel am nächsten liegt, und ziehen Sie die Flügelmutter fest, um ihn zu fixieren. Platzieren Sie das **Crash-Becken** zwischen den beiden Filzen am Arm und ziehen Sie die Flügelmutter fest. Stellen Sie die Höhe und den Winkel des Becken je nach Vorliebe des Spielers ein.



5. Montage des Schlagzeughockers

Öffnen Sie die **Hocker basis** auf maximale Breite und setzen Sie die **Hocker mittelsäule** ein. Ziehen Sie beide Flügelmutter fest. Die Höhe des Hockers kann durch Bewegen der Flügelmutter zu einem anderen Loch in der Säule an den Spieler angepasst werden. Fügen Sie abschließend das **Hocker kissen** hinzu und ziehen Sie die Flügelmutter fest.



Wenn Sie Fragen zur Einrichtung Ihres Schlagzeugs haben, rufen Sie uns bitte unter 01892 280 107 an oder schicken Sie uns eine E-Mail an sales@tigermusic.co.uk

Set de batería de 3 piezas para niños

Instrucciones de montaje



JDS7-BK, JDS7-BL, JDS7-PK, JDS7-RD, WR-601, WR-602

Se recomienda para niños de entre 3 y 5 años

¡IMPORTANTE! GUARDAR PARA CONSULTAR EN EL FUTURO: LEER ATENTAMENTE

ADVERTENCIA

- NO coloques este producto bajo una ventana, ya que un niño puede trepar por él y caerse por la ventana.
- Ten presente el riesgo que entrañan chimeneas u otras fuentes de calor cerca del producto.
- NO coloques este producto cerca de ventanas, ya que los cordones de estores o cortinas pueden suponer un riesgo de estrangulamiento para el niño.

SEGURIDAD:

- Por favor, lea las instrucciones de montaje antes de comenzar.
- El ensamblaje por parte de un adulto es esencial.
- Debe ser utilizado bajo supervisión de un adulto
- No utilice las baquetas para golpearse a usted mismo, a otras personas o a objetos.
- No aplique fuerza excesiva ni arroje/deje caer ninguna parte del kit.

LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO:

- Limpie con un paño suave y seco evitando el contacto con cualquier material abrasivo que pueda dañar la superficie.
- La humedad puede afectar la integridad de la madera, así que tenga cuidado de no exponer el kit a cambios extremos de humedad y temperatura.
- Inspeccione el kit periódicamente en busca de signos de desgaste. Si nota algún daño o piezas sueltas, suspenda su uso inmediatamente y contacte al servicio de atención al cliente. No hacerlo podría resultar en lesiones o daños materiales.
- Compruebe regularmente los racores y apriételos si es necesario.

UK Address
Tiger Music Distribution Ltd,
Unit 9, Dana Estate
Transfesa Road,
Paddock Wood, Kent,
TN12 6UT

Made in China

EU Authorised Representative Address

Manufacturer: Tiger Music Distribution Ltd
Comply Express Unipessoal Lda
StartUp Madeira EV141
Campus da Penteada
Funchal 9020-105
Portugal



ADVERTENCIA: PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA

No apto para niños menores de tres años debido a piezas pequeñas.

Contenido



1. Casco del bombo
2. Tambor de caja
3. Tambor tom
4. Brazos de tom/caja x2
5. Parches para el bombo x2
6. Patas del bombo x2
7. Tornillos tensores + arandelas x8
8. Brazo de plato + 2x fieltros

9. Plato crash
10. Pedal de bombo + mazo
11. Aros tensores del bombo x2
12. Base del sillín
13. Palo central del sillín
14. Cojín del sillín
15. Baquetas
16. Llave de tambor

1. Ensamblaje del bombo

Coloque el **casco del bombo** en posición vertical y coloque una **parche de bombo** en la parte superior, alineando el logo con la parte superior del casco. Coloque un aro **tensores de bombo** sobre la parche alineando los agujeros en el aro con los cuatro Bellotas alrededor del casco del bombo.



A continuación, inserte un **Tornillo tensor** a través de cada agujero en el aro, en el agujero superior de cada Bellotas y apriételos uno por uno utilizando la **llave de tambor** suministrada. Esto le permitirá ajustar el tambor a su sonido deseado. Una vez hecho esto con los cuatro, gire el tambor y repita con las **Tornillos tensores** restantes. Ahora inserte las **patas del bombo** en sus soportes, apretando las tuercas de mariposa una vez en posición.



2. Ensamblaje del pedal de bombo

Inserte el **mazo** en el **pedal del bombo** y apriételo a la altura deseada con la **llave del tambor**. Coloque el bombo de pie, sujete el pedal al aro trasero y apriete la tuerca mariposa.



3. Ensamblaje del tambor de caja y toms

Inserte **ambos brazos de tom y caja** en los dos agujeros más cercanos al batería en la parte superior del bombo. Apriete las tuercas de mariposa para fijar los brazos a la altura deseada. Deslice los **tambores de caja y tom** en los brazos y apriete las tuercas de mariposa cuando haya encontrado la altura y el ángulo de reproducción perfectos. Si el jugador es diestro, la caja debe estar a la izquierda; lo contrario si el jugador es zurdo.



4. Ensamblaje del plato crash

Inserte el **brazo de plato** en el agujero más cercano al frente del bombo y apriete la tuerca de mariposa para sostenerlo en su lugar. Coloque el **plato crash** entre los dos fieltros en el brazo y apriete la tuerca de mariposa. Ajuste la altura y el ángulo del platillo según la preferencia del baterista.



5. Ensamblaje del Sillín de batería

Abra la **base del Sillín** hasta su ancho máximo e inserte el **poste central del Sillín**, apretando ambas tuercas de mariposa. La altura del Sillín se puede ajustar para adaptarse al jugador moviendo la tuerca de mariposa a otro agujero en el poste. Finalmente, agregue el **cojín del Sillín** y apriete la tuerca de mariposa.



Si tienes alguna pregunta sobre la configuración de tu batería, no dudes en llamarnos al 01892 280 107 o enviarnos un correo electrónico a sales@tigermusic.co.uk

Kit de Batterie 3 Pièces Pour Enfants

Instructions de montage



JDS7-BK, JDS7-BL, JDS7-PK, JDS7-RD, WR-601, WR-602

Convient aux enfants entre 3 et 5 ans.

IMPORTANT. À CONSERVER POUR CONSULTATION ULTÉRIEURE. LIRE SOIGNEUSEMENT.

AVERTISSEMENT:

- NE PAS placer ce produit à proximité d'une fenêtre, car il peut servir de marchepied à l'enfant et entraîner sa chute par la fenêtre.
- Tenir compte des risques engendrés par la présence de foyers ouverts ou autres sources de forte chaleur à proximité immédiate du produit.
- NE PAS placer ce produit à proximité d'une fenêtre où les cordons de stores ou de rideaux pourraient étrangler un enfant.

SÉCURITÉ:

- Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions de montage avant l'installation.
- L'assemblage par un adulte est essentiel.
- Doit être utilisé sous la surveillance d'un adulte.
- Ne pas utiliser les baguettes pour se frapper soi-même, les autres personnes ou les objets.
- Ne pas appliquer de force excessive et ne pas jeter/laisser tomber aucune partie du kit.

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN:

- Nettoyer avec un chiffon doux et sec en évitant tout contact avec des matériaux abrasifs qui pourraient endommager la surface.
- L'humidité peut affecter l'intégrité du bois. Veuillez donc à ne pas exposer le kit à des changements extrêmes d'humidité et de température.
- Inspectez périodiquement le kit pour détecter tout signe d'usure et de déchirure. Si vous remarquez des dommages ou des pièces desserrées, cessez immédiatement l'utilisation et contactez le service clientèle. Le non-respect de ces consignes pourrait entraîner des blessures ou des dommages matériels.
- Vérifier régulièrement les raccords et les resserrer si nécessaire.

UK Address
Tiger Music Distribution Ltd,
Unit 9, Dana Estate
Transfesa Road,
Paddock Wood, Kent,
TN12 6UT

Made in China

EU Authorised Representative Address

Manufacturer: Tiger Music Distribution Ltd
Comply Express Unipessoal Lda
StartUp Madeira EV141
Campus da Penteada
Funchal 9020-105
Portugal



AVERTISSEMENT : RISQUE D'ÉTOUFFEMENT
Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans en raison de petites pièces.



FR

**DONNEZ
OU
RECYCLEZ**



ASSOCIATION

OU



MAGASIN

OU



DÉCHÈTERIE

Adresses sur quefairedemesdechets.fr

Contenu



1. Fût de Grosse Caisse
2. Caisse claire
3. Tambour tom
4. Bras de support de tom/caisse claire x2
5. Peaux de grosse caisse x2
6. Pieds de grosse caisse x2
7. Tirants + rondelles x8
8. Bras de cymbale + 2x feutres

9. Cymbale crash
10. Pédale de grosse caisse + batte
11. Cercles de grosse caisse x2
12. Base de siège
13. Poteau central de siège
14. Coussin de siège
15. Baguettes de Batterie
16. Clé de batterie

1. Assemblage de grosse caisse

Assemblez le fût de la grosse caisse en la plaçant debout et en plaçant une **peau de grosse caisse** sur le dessus, en alignant le logo avec le haut de le fût.



Ensuite, insérez une **tirant** dans chaque trou du cerclage, dans le trou supérieur de chaque coquille, et serrez-les un par un en utilisant la **clé de batterie** fournie. Cela vous permettra d'accorder la batterie selon le son souhaité. Une fois les quatre tirants serrés, retournez la batterie et répétez l'opération avec les autres tirants. Ensuite, insérez les **pieds de la grosse caisse** dans leurs supports, serrez les écrous à ailettes une fois en position.



2. Assemblage de la pédale de grosse caisse

Insérez le batte dans la **pédale de grosse caisse** et serrez à la hauteur désirée en utilisant la **clé de batterie**. Placez la grosse caisse sur ses pieds, fixez la pédale sur le cercle arrière et serrez l'écrou à ailettes.



3. Assemblage de la caisse claire et des toms

Insérez les **bras de support du tom et de la caisse claire** dans les deux trous les plus proches du batteur sur le dessus de la grosse caisse. Serrez les écrous à ailettes pour fixer les bras à la hauteur désirée. Glissez les **tambours tom et caisse claire** sur les bras et serrez les écrous à ailettes lorsque vous avez trouvé la hauteur et l'angle de jeu parfaits. Si le joueur est droitier, la caisse claire doit être à gauche, inversement si le joueur est gauch.



4. Assemblage de la cymbale crash

Insérez le **bras de cymbale** dans le trou le plus proche de l'avant de la grosse caisse et serrez l'écrou à ailettes pour le maintenir en place. Placez la **cymbale crash** entre les deux feutres sur le bras et serrez l'écrou à ailettes. Ajustez la hauteur et l'angle de la cymbale selon les préférences du joueur.



5. Assemblage du tabouret de batterie

Ouvrez la **base du tabouret** à sa largeur maximale et insérez le **poteau central du tabouret**, serrez les deux écrous à ailettes. La hauteur du tabouret peut être ajustée pour convenir au joueur en déplaçant l'écrou à ailettes vers un autre trou dans le poteau. Enfin, ajoutez le **coussin de tabouret** et serrez l'écrou à ailettes.



Si vous avez des questions concernant la configuration de votre batterie, n'hésitez pas à nous appeler au 01892 280 107 ou à nous envoyer un e-mail à sales@tigermusic.co.uk

Batteria 3 pezzi per bambini

Istruzioni di montaggio



JDS7-BK, JDS7-BL, JDS7-PK, JDS7-RD, WR-601, WR-602

Questo prodotto è destinato a bambini di età compresa tra 3 e 5 anni

IMPORTANT, CONSERVARE PER FUTURI RIFERIMENTI: LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE

AVVERTENZE

- NON posizionare questo prodotto vicino a una finestra, perché un bambino potrebbe usarlo come gradino e cadere dalla finestra.
- Tieni presente che fiamme libere e altre fonti di forte calore vicino al prodotto sono pericolose.
- NON posizionare questo prodotto vicino a una finestra perché le corde delle tende a rullo e di altri tipi di tende potrebbero strangolare un bambino.

SICUREZZA:

- Si prega di leggere attentamente le istruzioni di montaggio prima di procedere.
- Il montaggio da parte di un adulto è essenziale.
- Deve essere utilizzato sotto la supervisione di un adulto.
- Non utilizzare le bacchette per colpire te stesso, altre persone o oggetti.
- Non applicare forza eccessiva o lanciare/lasciare cadere alcuna parte del kit.

PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE

- Pulire con un panno morbido e asciutto evitando il contatto con materiali abrasivi che potrebbero danneggiare la superficie.
- L'umidità può influenzare l'integrità del legno, quindi fare attenzione a non esporre il kit a cambiamenti estremi di umidità e temperatura.
- Ispezionare periodicamente il kit per segni di usura e strappi. Se noti danni o parti allentate, interrompi immediatamente l'uso e contatta l'assistenza clienti. La mancata adozione di questa precauzione potrebbe causare lesioni o danni materiali.
- Controllare regolarmente i raccordi e, se necessario, serrarli.

UK Address
Tiger Music Distribution Ltd,
Unit 9, Dana Estate
Transfesa Road,
Paddock Wood, Kent,
TN12 6UT

Made in China

EU Authorised Representative Address

Manufacturer: Tiger Music Distribution Ltd
Comply Express Unipessoal Lda
StartUp Madeira EV141
Campus da Penteada
Funchal 9020-105
Portugal



AVVERTENZA: PERICOLO DI SOFFOCAMENTO
Non adatto ai bambini di età inferiore ai tre anni a causa di piccole parti.

Contenuto



1. Fusto cassa
2. Rullante
3. Tom
4. Asta per tom/rullante x2
5. Pelli per cassa x2
6. Piedini per cassa x2
7. Vite tirante + rondelle x8
8. Asta del piatto + 2x feltri

9. Piatto crash
10. Pedale grancassa + Battente
11. Cerchio grancassa x2
12. Base dello sgabello
13. Asta centrale dello sgabello
14. Cuscino dello sgabello
15. Bacchette
16. Chiave per batteria

1. Montaggio della grancassa

Posiziona il **Fusto Grancassa** in posizione verticale e posiziona una **Pelle per Grancassa** sulla parte superiore, allineando il logo con la parte superiore del fusto. Posiziona un **Cerchio Grancassa** sopra la pelle allineando i fori nel cerchio con i quattro blochetto intorno al fusto della cassa.



Successivamente, infila un **Tirante** attraverso ciascun foro nel cerchio, nel foro superiore di ciascun blochetto e stringili uno per uno utilizzando la **Chiave per Batteria** fornita. Questo ti consentirà di accordare la cassa al suono desiderato. Una volta terminati tutti e quattro, capovolgi la cassa e ripeti con i restanti tiranti. Ora inserisci i **Piedini per Cassa** nei loro supporti, stringendo i dadi a farfalla una volta in posizione.



2. Montaggio del pedale grancassa

Inserisci il **battente** nel **pedale grancassa** e stringi alla altezza desiderata utilizzando la **chiave per batteria**. Posiziona la cassa in piedi, aggancia il pedale all'anello posteriore e stringi il dado a farfalla.



3. Montaggio del rullante e del tom

Inserisci entrambe le **aste per il tom e il rullante** nei due fori più vicini al batterista sulla parte superiore della cassa. Stringi i dadi a farfalla per fissare le aste all'altezza desiderata. Fai scorrere i **tamburi rullante e tom** sulle aste e stringi i dadi a farfalla quando hai trovato l'altezza e l'angolazione di gioco perfetti. Se il batterista è destro, il rullante dovrebbe essere a sinistra, viceversa se il batterista è mancino.



4. Montaggio del piatto crash

Inserisci l'**asta del piatto** nel foro più vicino alla parte anteriore grancassa e stringi il dado a farfalla per tenerlo in posizione. Posiziona il **piatto crash** tra i due feltri sull'asta e stringi il dado a farfalla. Regola l'altezza e l'angolo del piatto in base alle preferenze del batterista.



5. Montaggio dello sgabello da batteria

Apri la **base dello sgabello** alla larghezza massima e inserisci l'**asta centrale dello sgabello**, stringi entrambi i dadi a farfalla. L'altezza dello sgabello può essere regolata per adattarsi al giocatore spostando il dado a farfalla su un altro buco nell'asta. Infine, aggiungi il **cuscino dello sgabello** e stringi il dado a farfalla.



Se hai domande riguardanti l'allestimento del tuo kit batteria, non esitare a chiamarci al 01892 280 107 o inviare un'email a sales@tigermusic.co.uk

NL: 3-delig kinderdrumstel Handleiding

JDS7-BK, JDS7-BL, JDS7-PK, JDS7-RD, WR-601, WR-602

Aanbevolen voor kinderen tussen de 3 en 5 jaar.

BELANGRIJK. BEWAAR VOOR LATERE RAADPLEGING: LEES ZORGVULDIG

LET OP

- Plaats dit product NIET bij een raam, omdat het door kinderen als opstapje kan worden gebruikt, daardoor het kind uit het raam kan vallen.
- Houd rekening met het risico van open vuur en andere sterke warmtebronnen in de buurt van het product.
- Plaats dit product NIET bij ramen waar koorden van jaloezieën of gordijnen hangen ; deze kunnen verwurging veroorzaken.

VEILIGHEID:

- Lees alstublieft de montage-instructies door voordat u begint met opzetten.
- Volwassene montage is essentieel.
- Moet worden gebruikt onder toezicht van een volwassene.
- Gebruik de drumstokken niet om uzelf, anderen of objecten te slaan.
- Oefen geen overmatige kracht uit en gooi of laat geen enkel onderdeel van het drumstel vallen.

REINIGEN EN ONDERHOUD:

- Reinig met een zachte, droge doek en vermijd contact met schurende materialen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Vocht kan de integriteit van het hout beïnvloeden, dus zorg ervoor dat u het drumstel niet blootstelt aan extreme veranderingen in vochtigheid en temperatuur.
- Controleer het drumstel regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage. Als u enige schade of losse onderdelen opmerkt, stop dan onmiddellijk met het gebruik en neem contact op met de klantenservice. Het nalaten hiervan kan leiden tot letsel of schade aan eigendommen.
- Regelmatig fittingen controleren en indien nodig vastdraaien.

WAARSCHUWING: VERSTIKKINGSGEVAAR

Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar vanwege kleine onderdelen.

MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES

Inhoud

- | | |
|------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 1. Basdrumketel | 9. Crashbekken |
| 2. Snarentrom | 10. Basdrumpedaal + klopper |
| 3. Tom Trommel | 11. Spanring x2 |
| 4. Tom / Snarentrom armen x2 | 12. Drumkruk basis |
| 5. Basdrumvellen x2 | 13. Kruk middenpaal |
| 6. Basdrumpoten x2 | 14. Kruk kussen |
| 7. Spanbouten + Ringetjes x8 | 15. Drumstokken |
| 8. Bekkenarmen + 2x vilten | 16. Stemsleutel |

1. Assemblage van de basdrum

Zet de basdrumketel rechtop en plaats één basdrumvel erbovenop, waarbij je het logo afstemt met de bovenkant van de ketel.

Plaats één spanring over het vel en zorg ervoor dat de gaten in de rand overeenkomen met de vier spanbok rondom de basdrumketel.

Vervolgens steek je één spanbouten door elk gat in de rand, in het bovenste gat van elke spanbok, en draai ze één voor één aan met de meegeleverde stemsleutel. Hiermee kun je de drum afstemmen op het gewenste geluid.

Zodra alle vier zijn vastgedraaid, draai je de drum om en herhaal je het proces met de overgebleven spanbouten.

Plaats nu de basdrumpoten in hun beugels en draai de vleugelmoeren aan zodra ze op hun plaats zitten.

2. Assemblage van de basdrumpedaal

Plaats de klopper in het basdrumpedaal en draai deze op de gewenste hoogte vast met behulp van de stemsleutel. Zet de basdrum op zijn voeten, klem het pedaal aan de achterraand en draai de vleugelmoer vast.

3. Assemblage van de Snarentrom & Tom

Plaats zowel de Tom- als Snare-armen in de twee gaten het dichtst bij de drummer aan de bovenkant van de basdrum. Draai de vleugelmoeren vast om de armen op de gewenste hoogte te bevestigen.

Schuif de Snare- en Tom-drums op de armen en draai de vleugelmoeren aan wanneer je de perfecte hoogte en speelhoek hebt gevonden.

Als de speler rechtshandig is, moet de snare links staan, tegenovergesteld als de speler linkshandig is.

4. Assemblage van de Crashbekken

Plaats de bekkenarm in het gat dat zich het dichtst bij de voorkant van de basdrum bevindt en draai de vleugelmoer aan om deze op zijn plaats te houden. Plaats het crashbekken tussen de twee vilten op de arm en draai de vleugelmoer aan. Pas de hoogte en hoek van het bekken aan naar de voorkeur van de speler.

5. Assemblage van de drumkruk

Open de drumkruk basis naar de maximale breedte en plaats de kruk middenpaal erin, draai beide vleugelmoeren vast.

De hoogte van de troon kan worden aangepast aan de speler door de vleugelmoer naar een ander gat in de paal te verplaatsen. Voeg tot slot het kruk kussen toe en draai de vleugelmoer vast.

Als u vragen heeft over de installatie van uw drumstel, aarzel dan niet om ons te bellen op 01892 280 107 of een e-mail te sturen naar sales@tigermusic.co.uk

PL: Zestaw perkusyjny dla dzieci (3 części) Instrukcja obsługi

JDS7-BK, JDS7-BL, JDS7-PK, JDS7-RD, WR-601, WR-602

Rekomendowane dla dzieci w wieku 3-5 lat.

WAŻNE. ZACHOWAJ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ: UWAŻNIE PRZECZYTAJ

OSTRZEŻENIE:

- NIE umieszczaj tego produktu w pobliżu okna, ponieważ dziecko może użyć produktu jako stopnia i wypaść przez okno.
- Pamiętaj o zagrożeniach wynikających z otwartego ognia i innych źródeł ciepła w pobliżu produktu.
- NIE ustawiaj łóżka w pobliżu zasłon lub żaluzji, które mogą spowodować uduszenie dziecka.

BEZPIECZEŃSTWA:

- Przeczytaj instrukcję montażu przed rozpoczęciem składania.
- Montaż przez dorosłych jest niezbędny.
- Musi być używane pod nadzorem dorosłych.
- Nie używaj pałeczek do bębnienia po sobie, innych osobach ani przedmiotach.
- Nie stosuj nadmiernej siły ani nie rzucaj żadną częścią zestawu.

CZYSZCZENIE I KONSERWACJA:

- Czyść miękką, suchą szmatką, unikając kontaktu z materiałami ściernymi, które mogą uszkodzić powierzchnię.
- Wilgoć może wpłynąć na integralność drewna, więc uważaj, aby nie narażać zestawu na ekstremalne zmiany wilgotności i temperatury.
- Okresowo sprawdzaj zestaw pod kątem oznak zużycia i uszkodzeń. Jeśli zauważysz jakiegokolwiek uszkodzenia lub luźne części, natychmiast zaprzestań używania i skontaktuj się z obsługą klienta. Niezastosowanie się do tego może skutkować obrażeniami lub uszkodzeniem mienia.
- Regularnie sprawdzać złącza i w razie potrzeby dokręcać je.

OSTRZEŻENIE: RYZYKO ZADŁAWIENIA

Nieodpowiednie dla dzieci poniżej 3 roku życia ze względu na małe części.

INSTRUKCJA MONTAŻU

Zawartość

- | | |
|---|------------------------------|
| 1. Korpus bębna basowego | 9. Talerz crash |
| 2. Werbel | 10. Stopa perkusyjna + bijak |
| 3. Tom-tom | 11. Obręcz bębna basowego x2 |
| 4. Ramiona tom/werbel x2 | 12. Podstawa stołka |
| 5. Naciąg bębna basowego x2 | 13. Centralny słupek stołka |
| 6. Nóżki bębna basowego x2 | 14. Poduszka stołka |
| 7. Śruby naciągowe+ podkładki x8 | 15. Pałki perkusyjne (Para) |
| 8. Ramię talerza + 2x podkładki filcowe | 16. Klucz perkusyjny |

1. Montaż bębna basowego

Ustaw korpus bębna basowego na jego boku i umieść jedną naciąg bębna basowego na górze, wyrównując logo z górą korpusu. Umieść jedną obręcz bębna basowego na naciąg, wyrównując otwory w obręczy z czterema lugami wokół korpusu bębna basowego.

Następnie włóż jedną śrubę naciagową przez każdy otwór w obręczy, do górnego otworu w każdym lugu i dokręć je jedna po drugiej, używając dostarczonego klucza perkusyjnego. Pozwoli to dostroić bęben do pożądanego brzmienia. Po dokręceniu wszystkich czterech, obróć bęben i powtórz z pozostałymi Śrubami naciagowymi. Teraz włóż nóżki bębna basowego do ich uchwytów, dokręcając nakrętki motylkowe po ustawieniu ich w odpowiedniej pozycji.

2. Montaż stopa perkusyjna

Włóż bijak do stopa perkusyjna i zabezpiecz go na żądanej wysokości za pomocą klucza perkusyjnego. Postaw bęben basowy na jego nóżkach, zamocuj pedał na tylnej obręczy i dokręć nakrętkę motylkową.

3. Montaż werbla i tom-tomu

Włóż oba ramiona toma i werbla do dwóch otworów najbliższych perkusjonście na górze bębna basowego. Dokręć nakrętki motylkowe, aby zabezpieczyć ramiona na żądanej wysokości. Przesuń werbel i tom-tom na ramiona i dokręć nakrętki motylkowe, gdy znajdziesz idealną wysokość i kąt gry. Jeśli perkusista jest praworęczny, werbel powinien być po lewej stronie, w przeciwnym razie, jeśli perkusista jest leworęczny.

4. Montaż talerza crash

Włóż ramię talerza do otworu najbliższego frontowi bębna basowego i dokręć nakrętkę motylkową, aby go przytrzymać. Umieść talerz crash między dwoma podkładkami filcowymi na ramieniu i dokręć nakrętkę motylkową. Dostosuj wysokość i kąt talerza według preferencji gracza.

5. Montowanie stołka perkusyjnego

Otwórz podstawę stołka do maksymalnej szerokości i włóż środkowy słupek stołka, dokręć oba nakrętki motylkowe. Wysokość stołka można dostosować do gracza, przesuwając nakrętkę motylkową do innego otworu w słupku. Na koniec dodaj poduszkę stołka i dokręć nakrętki motylkowe.

Jeśli masz jakiekolwiek pytania dotyczące konfiguracji swojego zestawu perkusyjnego, nie wahaj się zadzwonić pod numer 01892 280 107 lub wysłać e-maila na adres sales@tigermusic.co.uk

SE: Trumset för Barn 3-delar Användarhandbok

JDS7-BK, JDS7-BL, JDS7-PK, JDS7-RD, WR-601, WR-602

Rekommenderas för barn mellan 3-5 år.

VIKTIGT. FÖRVARA FÖR FRAMTIDA BRUK: LÄS NOGA

VARNING:

- Placera INTE den här produkten nära ett fönster eftersom den kan användas som ett steg av barnet och orsaka att barnet faller ut genom fönstret.
- Var medveten om risken för öppen eld och andra källor till stark värme i närheten av produkten.
- Placera INTE den här produkten nära ett fönster där snören från persienner eller gardiner kan strypa ett barn.

SÄKERHETS:

- Läs igenom monteringsanvisningarna innan uppsättning.
- Vuxenmontering är nödvändig.
- Måste användas under tillsyn av en vuxen.
- Använd inte trumspinnarna för att slå på dig själv, andra människor eller föremål.
- Använd inte överdriven kraft eller kasta/tappa någon del av trumsetet.

RENGÖRING OCH SKÖTSEL:

- Rengör med en mjuk, torr trasa och undvik kontakt med slipande material som kan skada ytan.
- Fukt kan påverka trämateriallets integritet, så var noga med att inte utsätta trumsetet för extrema förändringar i fuktighet och temperatur.
- Inspektera trumsetet regelbundet för tecken på slitage. Om du märker någon skada eller lösa delar, sluta använda trumsetet omedelbart och kontakta kundsupport. Underlåtenhet att göra detta kan leda till skada eller egendomsskada.
- Kontrollera regelbundet beslag och dra åt vid behov.

VARNING: KVÄVNINGSRISK

Inte lämplig för barn under 3 år på grund av små delar.

MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR

Innehåll

- | | |
|------------------------------|---------------------------|
| 1. Bas trumma (skal) | 9. Crash-cymbal |
| 2. Virveltrumma | 10. Bastrumpedal + klubba |
| 3. Tomtrumma | 11. Bastrumsarg x2 |
| 4. Tom-/virvelarmar x2 | 12. Pall underrede |
| 5. Bas trumskinn x2 | 13. Pall mittstolpe |
| 6. Bas trumma ben x2 | 14. Pall säte |
| 7. Stämskruv + brickor x8 | 15. Trumstockar |
| 8. Cymbalarm + filtbricka x2 | 16. Trumnyckeln |

1. Montering av bastrumma

Ställ bas trumma skalet på dess ände och placera ett bas trumskinn ovanpå, justera logotypen med toppen av skalet. Placera en bastrumsarg över skinnet och justera hålen i ringen med de fyra stämhus runt bas trumma skalet.

Sätt sedan en stämskruv genom varje hål i ringen, in i det övre hålet i varje stämhus och dra åt dem en efter en med den medföljande trumnyckeln. Detta gör att du kan stämma trumman till önskat ljud. När alla fyra är klara, vänd trumman och upprepa med de återstående stämskruvar. Sätt nu in bas trumma benen i sina fästen och dra åt vingmuttrarna när de är på plats.

2. Montering av Bastrumpedal

Sätt in klubba i bastrummapedal och dra åt på önskad höjd med trumnyckeln. Ställ bas trumman på dess ben, fäst pedalen på den bakre ringen och dra åt vingmuttern.

3. Montering av virvel- och tomtrumma

Sätt in både tom- och virvelarmarna i de två hålen närmast trummisen på toppen av bastrumman. Dra åt vingmuttrarna för att fästa armarna på önskad höjd. Skjut virvel- och tomtrummorna på armarna och dra åt vingmuttrarna när du har hittat den perfekta höjden och spelvinkeln. Om spelaren är högerhänt ska virveltrumman vara till vänster, tvärtom om spelaren är vänsterhänt.

4. Montering av crash-cymbal

Sätt in cymbalarmen i hålet närmast framsidan av bastrumman och dra åt vingmuttern för att hålla den på plats. Placera crash-cymbalen mellan de två filtbricka på armen och dra åt vingmuttern. Justera höjden och vinkeln på cymbalen enligt spelarens preferens.

5. Montering av trumstolen

Öppna pall underrede till dess maximala bredd och sätt i pall mittstolpe, dra åt båda vingmuttrarna. Pall höjd kan justeras för att passa spelaren genom att flytta vingmuttern till ett annat hål i stolpen. Lägg slutligen på pall säte och dra åt vingmuttern.

**Om du har några frågor angående monteringen av ditt trumset,
tveka inte att kontakta oss på 01892 280 107 eller via e-post
sales@tigermusic.co.uk**